



Essentials

Matter Smart Bulb

Let's Get Started!



User Manual & Warranty Registration

go.nanoleaf.me/mybulbs



WARNINGS & CAUTIONS

Please read this safety information carefully and keep this document for future reference. Help articles and customer support is always available at <https://go.nanoleaf.me/support>. This Nanoleaf® product is not designed, certified, nor intended for use in: enclosed locations that limit the flow of air and/or trap heat which contributes to an environment temperature over 40° Celsius; outdoor areas, regardless of weather conditions; wet or damp conditions; regions or countries other than that in which the product was intended for and certified for sale in. Not for use with dimmers. Not for use in totally enclosed luminaires. When using this Nanoleaf® product: Do not open or disassemble the device, as this will void the warranty and make the product unsafe for use. For lamps with a weight significantly higher than that of the lamps for which they are a replacement, attention should be drawn to the fact that the increased weight may reduce the mechanical stability of certain luminaires and lamp holders and may impair contact making and lamp retention. Nanoleaf® Essentials is a lighting product by Nanoleaf Ltd. that pairs to a Google Account and uses Google services to connect to the internet. For setup and full feature access including remote control, mobile alerts, and software updates, Nanoleaf® Essentials requires a compatible assistive device (full list available at g.co/nest/assistivedevice) and a working internet connection over Wi-Fi, the free Google Home app, and an active Google Account. Minimum requirements are available at g.co/nest/devicereq. Availability and performance of certain features are service-, device-, and network-dependent and may not be available in all areas. All features, functionality, and product specifications are subject to change without notice or obligation. Voice control with the Google Assistant requires a compatible smart device. Google and related marks and logos are trademarks of Google LLC. **CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE** Do not clean

the device with liquid or sprays when it is connected to power. Clean with a soft dry cloth, and do not use harsh cleaning agents. Manage in accordance with disposal laws in your area. **FREQUENCY RANGE** Bluetooth, Thread: 2400-2483.5 MHz <10dBm **CE INFORMATION** NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) hereby declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. The declaration of conformity is available at <https://go.nanoleaf.me/eudocs>. **WARRANTY INFORMATION** This product is covered by a limited warranty from Nanoleaf®: a two-year complimentary replacement of defective hardware. For full details visit: <https://go.nanoleaf.me/warranty>.

 **DISPOSAL OF YOUR OLD PRODUCT** Your product is designed and manufactured with high-quality materials and components, which can be recycled and reused. When this crossed-out wheeled bin symbol is attached to a product, it means that the product is covered by European Directive 2012/19/EU. Please find out about your local collection system for electrical and electronic products. Please act according to your local rules and do not dispose of your old products with your normal household waste. The correct disposal of your old product will help to prevent potential negative consequences for the environment and human health.

BG **ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ И ПРЕДПАЗНИ МЕРКИ** Моля, прочетете внимателно тази информация за безопасност и запазете този документ за бъдеща справка. Помощни статии и съдействие за клиенти са

налични винаги на <https://go.nanoleaf.me/support>. Този продукт на Nanoleaf® не е проектиран, сертифициран, нито предназначен за употреба на: Затворени места, които ограничават притока на въздух и/или поддържат топлина, което допринася за температура на околната среда над 40 градуса по Целзий; Открити площи, независимо от метеорологичните условия; Региони или държави, различни от тези, за които продуктът е предназначен и сертифициран за продажба. Да не се използва с димери. Де се използва в напълно затворени осветителни тела. Когато използвате този продукт на Nanoleaf®: Не отваряйте и не разглобявайте устройството, тъй като това ще анулира гаранцията и ще направи продукта небезопасен за употреба. За лампи с тегло, значително по-голямо от това на лампите, които заменят, трябва да се обърне внимание върху факта, че увеличеното тегло може да намали механичната стабилност на определени осветителни тела и държачи на лампи, и може да наруши създаването на контакт и задържането на лампата. Nanoleaf® Essentials е продукт за осветление от Nanoleaf® Limited, които се свързват към Google акаунт и използват Google услуги за свързване с интернет. За настройка и пълен достъп до функции, включително дистанционно управление, мобилни сигнали и актуализации на софтуера, Nanoleaf® Essentials изисква съвместимо помощно устройство (пълен списък на разположение на g.co/nest/assistivedevice) и работеща интернет връзка през Wi-Fi, безплатно Google Home приложение и активен Google акаунт. Минималните изисквания са налични на g.co/nest/devicereq. Наличността и ефективността на определени функции са зависими от услугата, устройството и мрежата, и може да не са налични във всички области. Всички функции, функционалност и спецификации на продукта

подлежат на промяна без предупреждение или задължение. Гласовият контрол с Google Assistant изисква съвместимо смарт устройство.

Google и свързаните марки и логотипи са търговски марки на Google LLC.

ПОЧИСТВАНЕ И ПОДДРЪЖКА Не почиствайте устройството с течност или спрейове, когато е свързано към захранването. Почиствайте с мека суха кърпа и не използвайте тежки почистващи препарати.

Управлявайте в съответствие със законите за обезвреждане във вашия район. **ЧЕСТОТЕН ОБХВАТ** Bluetooth, Thread: 2400–2483.5 MHz <10dBm

СЕ ИНФОРМАЦИЯ NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) с настоящото декларира, че това устройство отговаря на основните изисквания и други приложими разпоредби на Директива 2014/53/ЕС. Декларацията за съответствие е налична на <https://go.nanoleaf.me/eudocs>.

ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА ГАРАНЦИЯТА Този продукт се покрива от ограничена гаранция от Nanoleaf®: двугодишна безплатна подмяна на дефектен хардуер. За пълна информация посетете:

<https://go.nanoleaf.me/warranty>.



ИЗХВЪРЛЯНЕ НА СТАРИЯ ВИ ПРОДУКТ Вашият продукт е

проектиран и произведен с висококачествени материали и компоненти, които могат да бъдат рециклирани и използвани повторно. Когато този символ е прикрепен към продукт, това означава, че продуктът е обхванат от Европейската директива 2012/19 / ЕС. Моля, разберете за вашата местна система за събиране на електрически и електронни продукти. Моля, действайте според местните правила и не изхвърляйте старите си продукти с нормалните си битови отпадъци. Правилното изхвърляне на стария ви продукт ще ви помогне да предотвратите

potenciální отрицательní následky za okolní prostředí a lidské zdraví.

CS VAROVÁNÍ A UPOZORNĚNÍ Přečtěte si pozorně tyto bezpečnostní informace a uschovejte tento dokument pro budoucí použití. Články nápovědy a podpora zákazníků jsou vždy k dispozici na adrese <https://go.nanoleaf.me/support>. Tento produkt Nanoleaf® není navržen, certifikován ani určen k použití pro: Uzavřená místa, která omezují tok vzduchu a/nebo zachycují teplo, které přispívá k teplotě prostředí nad 40 stupňů Celsia; Venkovní plochy, bez ohledu na počasí; Mokrý, nebo vlhký prostředí; Jiné regiony nebo země, než ve kterých byl produkt určen a certifikován pro prodej v EU. Nepoužívat pro stmívače. Nepoužívat v kompletně uzavřených svítidlech. Při používání tohoto produktu Nanoleaf®: Zařízení neotevírejte ani nezakrývejte, protože by tím došlo ke ztrátě záruky a použití výrobku by bylo nebezpečné. U zářivek s výrazně vyšší hmotností než u zářivek, za které jsou nahrazeny, je třeba upozornit na skutečnost, že zvýšená hmotnost může snížit mechanickou stabilitu některých svítidel a držáků a může narušit vytváření kontaktů a jejich zádrž. Nanoleaf® Essentials je osvětlovací produkt od Nanoleaf® Limited, který se spáruje s účtem Google a používá služby Google pro připojení k internetu. Pro nastavení a plný přístup k funkcím, včetně dálkového ovládání, mobilních výstrah a aktualizací softwaru, Nanoleaf® Essentials vyžaduje kompatibilní pomocné zařízení (úplný seznam je k dispozici na g.co/nest/assistivedevice) a funkční připojení k internetu přes Wi-Fi, bezplatná aplikace Google Home a aktivní účet Google. Minimální požadavky jsou k dispozici na g.co/nest/devicereq. Dostupnost a výkon

určitých funkcí závisí na službě, zařízení a síti a nemusí být k dispozici ve všech oblastech. Všechny funkce, funkce a specifikace produktu se mohou změnit bez předchozího upozornění nebo povinnosti. Hlasové ovládání pomocí Google Assistant vyžaduje kompatibilní inteligentní zařízení. Google a související značky a loga jsou ochranné známky společnosti Google LLC. **ČISTĚNÍ A ÚDRŽBA** Pokud je zařízení připojeno k napájení, nečistěte jej tekutinou ani sprejem. Očistěte je měkkým suchým hadříkem a nepoužívejte drsné čisticí prostředky. Spravujte v souladu se zákony o likvidaci ve vaší oblasti. **ROZSAH FREKVENCÍ** Bluetooth, Thread: 2400–2483.5 MHz <10dBm **INFORMACE O CE** NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) tímto prohlašuje, že toto zařízení je v souladu se základními požadavky a dalšími příslušnými ustanoveními směrnice 2014/53/EU. Prohlášení o shodě je k dispozici na <https://go.nanoleaf.me/eudocs>. **INFORMACE O ZÁRUCE** Na tento výrobek se vztahuje omezená záruka společnosti Nanoleaf®: bezplatná výměna vadného hardwaru po dobu dvou let. Úplné informace naleznete na adrese: <https://go.nanoleaf.me/warranty>.

 **LIKVIDACE STARÉHO PRODUKTU** Produkt je navržen a vyroben z vysoce kvalitních materiálů a součástí, které lze recyklovat a znovu použít. Pokud je tento symbol připojen k produktu, znamená to, že se na výrobek vztahuje evropská směrnice 2012/19/EU. Informujte se o místním systému sběru elektrických a elektronických výrobků. Postupujte podle místních předpisů a nevyhazujte staré výrobky do běžného domovního odpadu. Správná likvidace starého produktu pomůže zabránit potenciálním negativním dopadům na životní prostředí a lidské zdraví.



ADVARSLER & FORSIGTIGHEDSFORHOLDSREGLER Læs venligst

denne sikkerhedsinformation omhyggeligt, og behold dette dokument til fremtidig reference. Hjælpeartikler og kundesupport er altid til rådighed på <https://go.nanoleaf.me/support>. Dette Nanoleaf® produkt er ikke designet, certificeret eller beregnet i: Indelukkede steder, som begrænser luftstrømmen/eller indfanger varme, som bidrager til en temperatur over 40 grader Celcius; Udendørs områder uanset vejrforhold; Våde eller fugtige forhold; Regioner eller lande, som ikke er, hvor produktet er beregnet til og certificeret til salg. Ikke til brug med nærllys. Ikke til brug i totalt indelukkede lyskilder. Når dette Nanoleaf produkt bruges: Åbn eller skil ikke enheden ad, da dette vil annullere garantien og gøre produktet usikkert at bruge. Til lamper med en vægt, der er væsentlig højere end andre lampers, som de er erstatning for. Opmærksomhed bør rettes mod det faktum, at den forøgede vægt kan reducere visse lyskilders og lampeholderes mekaniske stabilitet og evt. kan skade kontaktformidling og lampebeskyttelse. Nanoleaf® Essentials er et lysgivningsprodukt fra Nanoleaf® Limited, som parres med en Google konto og bruger Google services til forbindelse med internettet. For opsætning og fuld adgang til egenskaber inkl. fjernkontrol, mobile alarmer og softwareopdateringer kræver Nanoleaf® Essentials en kompatibel sekundær enhed (fuld liste til rådighed på g.co/nest/assistivedevice) og en fungerende internetforbindelse via WiFi, den gratis Google Home app og en aktiv Google konto. Mindste krav er til rådighed på g.co/nest/devicereq. Tillgængelighed og ydelse af visse egenskaber er afhængige af service, enhed og netværk og er måske ikke til rådighed alle steder. Alle egenskaber, funktionalitet og produktspecifikationer kan ændres uden uden forpligtelse eller forpligtelse. Stemmekontrol med Google Assistant kræver en kompatibel intelligent

enhed. Google og relaterede logoer er varemærker for Google LLC.

ADVARSLER & FORSIGTIGHEDSFORHOLDSREGLER Rengør ikke enheden med væske eller spray, når den er tilsluttet strøm. Rengør med en blød, tør klud, og brug ikke hårde rengøringsmidler. Administrer i overensstemmelse med bortskaffelseslove i dit område. **FREKVENSIINTERVAL** Bluetooth, Thread: 2400–2483.5 MHz <10dBm **EC INFORMATION** NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) erklærer hermed, at denne enhed er i overensstemmelse med de væsentlige krav og andre relevante bestemmelser i EUI Direktiv 2014/53/EU. Erklæringen om overensstemmelse er til rådighed på <https://go.nanoleaf.me/eudocs>. **INFORMATION OM GARANTI** Dette produkt er omfattet af en begrænset garanti fra Nanoleaf®: an toårig, medfølgende gratis erstatning af defekt hardware. For yderligere oplysninger, se: <https://go.nanoleaf.me/warranty>.



BORTSKAFFELSE AF DIT GAMLE PRODUKT Dit produkt er designet og fremstillet med førsteklasses materialer og komponenter, som kan genanvendes og genbruges. Når dette symbol er angivet på et produkt betyder det, at produktet er dækket af EU-bestemmelsen 2012/19/EU. Benyt venligst dit lokale indsamlingssystem for elektriske og elektroniske produkter. Overhold venligst dine lokale bestemmelser, og bortskaf ikke dine gamle produkter i den normale husholdningsaffald. Den korrekte bortskaffelse af dit gamle produkt vil hjælpe med at forhindre negative effekter for miljø og helbred.



DE WARNUNGEN & VORSICHTSMAßNAHMEN Bitte lesen Sie diese Sicherheitsinformationen sorgfältig und bewahren Sie dieses Dokument

zum künftigen Nachlesen auf. Hilfe-Artikel und Kundenbetreuung sind stets unter <https://go.nanoleaf.me/support> verfügbar. Dieses Nanoleaf®-Produkt wurde nicht zur Verwendung in folgenden Szenarien entwickelt und zertifiziert und ist nicht für diese Umgebungen vorgesehen: Geschlossene Räume, die die Luftbewegung einschränken und/oder Wärme einschließen und so eine Umgebungstemperatur von über 40 Grad Celsius bewirken; Im Außenbereich, unabhängig von den Wetterbedingungen; In nassen oder feuchten Umgebungen. In anderen Regionen oder Ländern außer denen, für welche das Produkt vorgesehen und zum dortigen Verkauf zertifiziert ist. Nicht zur Nutzung mit Dimmern geeignet. Nicht zur Nutzung in komplett geschlossenen Beleuchtungskörpern geeignet. Bei der Verwendung dieses Nanoleaf®-Produkts beachten Sie bitte Folgendes: Öffnen oder demontieren Sie das Gerät nicht, da dann die Garantie verfällt und das Produkt unsicher für die Nutzung wird. Bei Lampen mit einem deutlich höheren Gewicht als eine der Lampen, für die sie als Ersatz dienen, sollte darauf geachtet werden, dass das erhöhte Gewicht die mechanische Stabilität bestimmter Leuchtkörper und Lampenfassungen reduzieren und sich auf die Kontaktgabe und den Erhalt der Lampe auswirken kann. Nanoleaf® Essentials ist ein Beleuchtungsprodukt von Nanoleaf® Limited. Es verbindet sich über ein Google-Konto und verwendet Google-Dienste, um eine Internetverbindung herzustellen. Zur Installation und Nutzung des kompletten Funktionsumfangs, einschließlich Fernsteuerung, Handy-Benachrichtigungen und Software-Updates, benötigt Nanoleaf® Essentials ein kompatibles Hilfsgerät (siehe vollständige Liste unter g.co/nest/assistivedevice) sowie eine funktionierende WLAN-Verbindung, die kostenlose Google Home-App und ein aktives Google-Konto. Die Mindestanforderungen finden Sie unter g.co/nest/devicereq. Die

Verfügbarkeit und Leistungsfähigkeit bestimmter Funktionen sind dienst-, geräte- und netzwerkabhängig und möglicherweise nicht überall verfügbar. Sämtliche Eigenschaften, Funktionen und Produktspezifikationen können sich ohne vorherige Ankündigung oder Verpflichtung ändern. Für die Sprachsteuerung mit dem Google Assistant ist ein kompatibles Smartgerät erforderlich. Google sowie verwandte Marken und Logos sind Markenzeichen von Google LLC. **REINIGUNG UND INSTANDHALTUNG**

Reinigen Sie das Gerät nicht mit Flüssigkeit oder Sprays, wenn es an die Stromversorgung angeschlossen ist. Mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch reinigen und keine scharfen Reinigungsmittel verwenden. Verwalten Sie gemäß den Entsorgungsgesetzen in Ihrer Nähe. **FREQUENZ-REICHWEITE** Bluetooth, Thread: 2400-2483.5 MHz <10dBm **CE INFORMATION** NanoGrid

Limited (Nanoleaf) erklärt hiermit, dass das Gerät den unverzichtbaren Vorgaben und weiteren relevanten Auflagen der Directive 2014/53/EU entsprechen. Die Konformitäts-Erklärung ist unter

<https://go.nanoleaf.me/eudocs> zu finden. **GARANTIEINFORMATIONEN**

Dieses Produkt ist von einer eingeschränkten Garantie von Nanoleaf® abgedeckt: einem zweijährigen kostenlosen Ersatz defekter Hardware. Alle Details finden Sie auf: <https://go.nanoleaf.me/warranty>.

 **ENTSORGUNG IHRES PRODUKTES** Ihr Produkt wurde unter Verwendung hochwertiger Materialien und Komponenten hergestellt, welche dem Recycling zugeführt und wiederverwendet werden können. Produkte mit diesem Symbol fallen unter die WEEE-Richtlinie 2012/19/EU. Bitte informieren Sie sich über Ihre örtlichen Sammelstellen für Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte, beachten Sie die in Ihrem Land geltenden Vorschriften

und entsorgen Sie Ihre Altgeräte auf keinen Fall über den normalen Hausmüll. Die bestimmungsgemäße Entsorgung Ihres Produktes hilft bei der Vermeidung negativer Auswirkungen auf Mensch und Umwelt.

EL ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ & ΠΡΟΦΥΛΑΞΕΙΣ Παρακαλούμε διαβάστε προσεκτικά αυτές τις πληροφορίες ασφαλείας και φυλάξτε αυτό το έγγραφο για μελλοντική αναφορά. Τα άρθρα βοήθειας και η υποστήριξη πελατών είναι πάντα διαθέσιμα στη διεύθυνση <https://go.nanoleaf.me/support>. Αυτό το προϊόν Nanoleaf® δεν έχει σχεδιαστεί, πιστοποιηθεί και δεν προορίζεται για χρήση: Σε κλειστούς χώρους που περιορίζουν τη ροή του αέρα και/ή παγιδεύουν τη θερμότητα, συμβάλλοντας σε μια θερμοκρασία περιβάλλοντος άνω των 40 βαθμών Κελσίου; Σε εξωτερικούς χώρους, ανεξάρτητα από τις καιρικές συνθήκες; Σε συνθήκες ή ίχνη υγρασίας; Σε περιοχές ή χώρες εκτός εκείνων στις οποίες το προϊόν προοριζόταν και πιστοποιήθηκε για πώληση. Ακατάλληλο για χρήση με διακόπτες μεταβλητού φωτισμού. Ακατάλληλο για χρήση σε φωτιστικά σώματα εξολοκλήρου κλειστού τύπου. Όταν χρησιμοποιείτε αυτό το προϊόν Nanoleaf®: Μην ανοίγετε ή αποσυναρμολογείτε τη συσκευή, καθώς έτσι θα ακυρωθεί η εγγύηση και θα καταστεί το προϊόν μη ασφαλές για χρήση. Για λαμπτήρες με βάρος σημαντικά μεγαλύτερο από εκείνο των λαμπτήρων τους οποίους αντικαθιστούν, θα πρέπει να δοθεί προσοχή στο γεγονός ότι το αυξημένο βάρος ίσως μειώσει τη μηχανική σταθερότητα ορισμένων φωτιστικών σωμάτων και υποδοχέων λαμπτήρα και ίσως δυσχεράνει τη δημιουργία επαφής και τη συγκράτηση του λαμπτήρα. Το Nanoleaf® Essentials είναι ένα προϊόν φωτισμού από το Nanoleaf® Limited. που

συνοδεύεται με έναν Λογαριασμό Google και χρησιμοποιεί υπηρεσίες Google για να συνδεθεί στο Διαδίκτυο. Για εγκατάσταση και πλήρη πρόσβαση στα χαρακτηριστικά συμπεριλαμβανομένου του τηλεχειριστηρίου, των ειδοποιήσεων στο κινητό και των ενημερώσεων λογισμικού, το Nanoleaf® Essentials απαιτεί μία συμβατή υποστηρικτική συσκευή (πλήρης λίστα διατίθεται στο g.co/nest/assistivedevice) και μία σύνδεση με το Διαδίκτυο μέσω Wi-Fi, την δωρεάν εφαρμογή Google Home και έναν ενεργό Λογαριασμό Google. Οι ελάχιστες απαιτήσεις διατίθενται στο [g.co/nest/deviceeq](https://g.co/nest/devicereq). Η διαθεσιμότητα και η απόδοση ορισμένων χαρακτηριστικών εξαρτώνται από την υπηρεσία, τη συσκευή και το δίκτυο και μπορεί να μην διατίθενται σε όλες τις περιοχές. Όλα τα χαρακτηριστικά, η λειτουργικότητα και οι προδιαγραφές προϊόντος υπόκεινται σε αλλαγή χωρίς ειδοποίηση ή υποχρέωση. Ο φωνητικός έλεγχος με το Google Assistant απαιτεί μία συμβατή έξυπνη συσκευή. Το Google και τα σχετικά σήματα και λογότυπα αποτελούν εμπορικά σήματα του Google LLC. **ΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΜΟΣ ΚΑΙ ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗ** Μην καθαρίζετε τη συσκευή με υγρό ή ψεκασμό όταν είναι συνδεδεμένη με ρεύμα. Καθαρίστε με ένα μαλακό στεγνό πανί και μην χρησιμοποιείτε σκληρά καθαριστικά. Διαχειριστείτε σύμφωνα με τους νόμους απόρριψης στην περιοχή σας. **ΕΥΡΟΣ ΣΥΧΝΟΤΗΤΩΝ** Bluetooth, Thread: 2400-2483.5 MHz <10dBm **ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ CE** Με την παρούσα δήλωση, η NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) δηλώνει ότι η συσκευή αυτή συμμορφώνεται με τις βασικές απαιτήσεις και άλλες σχετικές διατάξεις της Οδηγίας 2014/53/EE. Η δήλωση συμμόρφωσης είναι διαθέσιμη στην ιστοσελίδα <https://go.nanoleaf.me/eudocs>. **ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗΣ** Αυτό το προϊόν καλύπτεται από περιορισμένη εγγύηση της Nanoleaf®: δωρεάν αντικατάσταση ελαττωματικού υλικού, σε διάστημα 2 ετών. Για πλήρεις

λεπτομέρειες, επισκεφθείτε τη διεύθυνση: <https://go.nanoleaf.me/warranty>.



ΑΠΟΡΡΙΨΗ ΤΟΥ ΠΑΛΙΟΥ ΣΑΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ

Το προϊόν σας έχει σχεδιαστεί και κατασκευαστεί με υλικά και εξαρτήματα υψηλής ποιότητας, τα οποία μπορούν να ανακυκλωθούν και να επαναχρησιμοποιηθούν. Όταν αυτό το σύμβολο εμφανίζεται αναρτημένο σε ένα προϊόν, σημαίνει ότι το προϊόν καλύπτεται από την Ευρωπαϊκή Οδηγία 2012/19/ΕΕ. Σας παροτρύνουμε να ενημερωθείτε σχετικά με το τοπικό σύστημα συλλογής ηλεκτρονικών και ηλεκτρονικών προϊόντων. Σας παροτρύνουμε επίσης να ενεργείτε σύμφωνα με τους τοπικούς κανονισμούς και να μην απορρίψετε τα παλιά προϊόντα σας μαζί με τα κανονικά απορρίμματα του νοικοκυριού σας. Η σωστή απόρριψη του παλιού προϊόντος σας θα συνδράμει στην αποφυγή ενδεχομένως αρνητικών συνεπειών στο περιβάλλον και την ανθρώπινη υγεία.

ES

AVISOS Y PRECAUCIONES

Por favor, lea esta información de seguridad cuidadosamente y guarde este documento para futuras referencias. Los artículos de ayuda y el servicio de atención al cliente están siempre disponibles en <https://go.nanoleaf.me/support>. Este producto Nanoleaf® no está diseñado, certificado ni destinado para ser utilizado: en lugares cerrados que limiten la circulación del aire y/o atrapen el suficiente calor para generar una temperatura ambiente superior a 40 grados centígrados; en zonas al aire libre, independientemente de las condiciones climáticas; en condiciones de alta humedad; en regiones o países distintos a aquellos para los que el

producto fue concebido y certificado para su venta. No apto para el uso con dimmers. No apto para uso en luminarias precintadas. Cuando utilice este producto Nanoleaf®: No abra ni desarme el dispositivo, ya que esto anulará la garantía y hará que el producto no sea seguro para su uso. Para las lámparas con un peso significativamente mayor que aquel de las lámparas para las cuales sirven como reemplazo, se debe tener en cuenta que mientras el peso sea mayor, la estabilidad mecánica de ciertas luminarias y portalámparas será menor, por consecuencia puede afectar la toma de contacto y la retención de la lámpara. Nanoleaf® Essentials es un producto de iluminación de Nanoleaf® Limited. Que se asocia a una cuenta de Google y utiliza los servicios de Google para conectarse a internet. Para realizar la configuración y obtener un acceso completo a las funciones, incluyendo control remoto, alertas móviles y actualizaciones de software, Nanoleaf® Essentials requiere de un dispositivo de asistencia compatible (la lista completa se encuentra disponible en g.co/nest/assistivedevice) y de una conexión a internet que funcione a través de Wi-Fi, la aplicación Google Home gratuita y una cuenta activa de Google. Los requisitos mínimos se encuentran disponibles en g.co/nest/devicereq. La disponibilidad y el rendimiento de ciertas funciones dependen del servicio, el dispositivo y la red y puede ser que no se encuentre disponible en algunas áreas. Todas las características, funciones y especificaciones del producto están sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso u obligación. El control por voz con Google Assistant requiere de un dispositivo inteligente compatible. Google y las marcas, así como los logotipos relacionados son marcas comerciales de Google LLC. **LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO** No limpie el dispositivo con líquidos o aerosoles cuando esté conectado a la alimentación. Limpie con un paño suave y seco, y no

use agentes de limpieza fuertes. Gestionar de acuerdo con las leyes de eliminación en su área. **RANGO DE FRECUENCIA** Bluetooth, Thread: 2400-2483.5 MHz <10dBm **INFORMACIÓN DE LA CE** NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf) declara por la presente que este dispositivo cumple con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones pertinentes de la Directiva 2014/53/UE. La declaración de conformidad está disponible en <https://go.nanoleaf.me/eudocs>. **INFORMACIÓN DE GARANTÍA** Este producto está cubierto por una garantía limitada de Nanoleaf®: dos años de garantía para reemplazo gratuito debido a hardware defectuoso. Para obtener detalles completos, visite: <https://go.nanoleaf.me/warranty>.

 **ELIMINACIÓN DE SU PRODUCTO ANTERIOR** Su producto está diseñado y creado con materiales y componentes de gran calidad, que pueden ser reusados y reciclados. Cuando observe este símbolo sobre algún producto, significa que el producto está respaldado por la directiva europea 2012/19/EU. Infórmese sobre el sistema local de reciclaje de productos eléctricos y electrónicos. Actúe conforme a las normas locales y no deseche sus productos usados a la basura doméstica normal. El manejo adecuado de reciclaje de sus productos usados ayudará a prevenir posibles consecuencias negativas para el medio ambiente y la salud humana.

ET HOIATUSED JA ETTEVAATUSABINÕUD Palun lugege see ohutusalanee teave tähelepanelikult läbi ja hoidke see dokument tulevikus kasutamiseks alles. Spikriartiklid ja klienditugi on alati saadaval aadressil <https://go.nanoleaf.me/support>. See Nanoleaf®-i toode pole

projekteeritud, serditud ega mõeldud kasutamiseks järgmistel juhtudel: Suletud kohad, kus on õhuvool piiratud ja/või mis hoiavad kinni soojust, mille tulemusel tõuseb seal õhutemperatuur üle 40 °C; Väliitingimustes, olenemata ilmastikuoludest; Märjades ega niisketes tingimustes; Muudes piirkondades või riikides peale selle, kus toode oli kasutamiseks mõeldud ja müümiseks serditi. Pole mõeldud kasutamiseks valgusregulaatoritega. Pole mõeldud kasutamiseks täielikult suletud valgustites. Järgige selle Nanoleaf®-i toote kasutamisel järgmisi nõudeid. Ärge avage ega osandage seadet, sest see muudab garantiid kehtetuks ja muudab toote kasutamise ohtlikuks. Kui uus lamp kaalub märkimisväärselt rohkem kui vana lamp, mida asendatakse, tuleks tähelepanu pöörata asjaolule, et suurem mass võib vähendada teatud valgustite ja lambihoidikute mehaanilist stabiilsust ning võib mõjuda negatiivselt elektrilisele kontaktile ja lambi kinnihoidmisele. Nanoleaf® Essentials on valgustustoodet, mille on valmistanud Nanoleaf® Limited. Toode ühildub Google kontoga ning kasutab internetiühenduse loomiseks Google teenuseid. Häälestamine ja kõigi funktsioonide (sh kaugjuhtimise, mobiilsete teavituste ja tarkvara värskendamine) kasutamiseks vajab Nanoleaf® Essentials ühilduvat abiseadet (täielik loetelu aadressil g.co/nest/assistivedevice) ning Wi-Fi internetiühendust, tasuta Google Home rakendust ja aktiivset Google kontot. Miinimumnõuded on toodud aadressil g.co/nest/devicereq. Saadavus ja teatud funktsioonide toimivus sõltuvad teenustest, seadmetest ja võrgust ning ei pruugi olla kõikjal saadaval. Kõik omadused, funktsioonid ja toote spetsifikatsioonid võivad muutuda, ilma et tootja peaks sellest ette teatama. Google Assistant hääljuhtimine nõuab ühilduvat nutiseadet. Google ning seotud märgid ja logod on Google LLC kaubamärgid. **PUHASTAMINE JA HOOLDUS** Ärge puhastage seadet

vedelikuga ega pihustitega, kui see on vooluvõrku ühendatud. Puhastage pehme kuiva lapiga ja ärge kasutage tugevaid puhastusvahendeid. Hallake vastavalt oma piirkonna jäätmeäitlusseadustele.

SAGEDUSVAHEMIK Bluetooth, Thread: 2400–2483.5 MHz <10dBm **CE TEAVE**

NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) kinnitab käesolevaga, et see seade on kooskõlas direktiivi 2014/53/EL oluliste nõuete jt asjaomaste sätetega. Vastavusdeklaratsioon on saadaval aadressil

<https://go.nanoleaf.me/eudocs>. **GARANTIITEAVE** Sellele tootele annab Nanoleaf® piiratud garantii: defektse riistvara tasuta väljavahetamine kahe aasta jooksul. Täielikud üksikasjad leiate aadressil:

<https://go.nanoleaf.me/warranty>.

 **VANA TOOTE KÕRVALDAMINE** Teie toode on kujundatud kasutama ja valmistatud kõrgkvaliteetsetest materjalidest ning komponentidest, mida saab ringlusse võtta ja taaskasutada. Kui tootel on see tähis, kohaldatakse tootele Euroopa direktiivi 2012/19/EL. Küsige lisateavet kohalikult asutuselt, mis tegeleb elektri- ja elektroonikatoodetest tekkinud jäätmete kogumisega. Tegutsege kooskõlas kohalike eeskirjadega ning ärge kõrvaldage vanu tooteid koos olmejäätmetega. Vanade toodete nõuetekohane kõrvaldamine aitab vältida võimalikke negatiivseid mõjusid keskkonnale ja inimestevisele.

FI VAROITUKSET JA HUOMAUTUKSET Lue nämä turvallisuustiedot huolellisesti ja säilytä tämä asiakirja myöhemmän tarvetta varten.

Ohjeartikkelit ja asiakastuki ovat aina saatavilla osoitteessa <https://go.nanoleaf.me/support>. Tätä Nanoleaf®-tuotetta ei ole

suunniteltu, sertifioitu eikä tarkoitettu käytettäväksi seuraavissa tilanteissa: Suljetut paikat, jotka rajoittavat ilmavirtaa ja/tai pidättävät lämmön virtausta, mikä edistää yli 40 celsiusasteen ympäristön lämpötila kehittymistä; Ulkoalueet sääolosuhteista riippumatta; Märät tai kosteat olosuhteet; Muut alueet tai maat kuin ne, joissa tuote on tarkoitettu ja varmennettu myytäväksi. Ei käytettäväksi himmentimien kanssa. Ei käytettäväksi täysin suljetuissa valaisimissa. Käytettäessä tätä Nanoleaf®-tuotetta: Älä avaa tai pura laitetta, koska se mitätöi takuun ja tekee tuotteesta vaarallisen käyttää. Lampuissa, joiden paino on huomattavasti suurempi kuin lamppujen, jotka ne korvaavat, on kiinnitettävä huomiota siihen, että kasvanut paino voi heikentää tiettyjen valaisimien ja lampunpidikkeiden mekaanista vakautta ja heikentää niiden kosketusherkkyyttä ja lampun kiinnitystä. Nanoleaf® Essentials on Nanoleaf® Limited -yhtiön valaisintuote, joka muodostaa laiteparin Google-tiliin ja käyttää Google-palveluja internet-yhteyden muodostamiseen. Asennusta ja täyden ominaisuuden käyttöä, kuten kaukosäädintä, mobiililälytyksiä ja ohjelmistopäivityksiä varten Nanoleaf® Essentials edellyttää yhteensopivaa apulaitetta (täydellinen luettelo saatavilla osoitteesta g.co/nest/assistivedevice) ja toimivan internet-yhteyden Wi-Fi-yhteyden kautta, ilmaisen Google Home -sovelluksen ja aktiivisen Google -tilin. Vähimmäisvaatimukset ovat saatavilla osoitteessa g.co/nest/devicereq. Tiettyjen ominaisuuksien saatavuus ja suorituskyky ovat palvelu-, laite- ja verkkoriippuvaisia, eivätkä ne välttämättä ole käytettävissä kaikilla alueilla. Kaikkia ominaisuuksia, toimintoja ja tuotetietoja voidaan muuttaa ilman erillistä ilmoitusta tai velvoitetta. -puheohjaus Google Assistant vaatii yhteensopivan älylaitteen. Google ja niihin liittyvät merkit ja logot ovat

Google LLC -yhtiön tavaramerkkejä. **PUHDISTUS JA HUOLTO** Älä puhdista laitetta nesteellä tai suihkeilla, kun se on kytketty verkkovirtaan. Puhdista pehmeällä kuivalla liinalla, äläkä käytä voimakkaita puhdistusaineita. Hallitse omalla alueellasi olevien hävityslakien mukaisesti. **TAAJUUSALUE** Bluetooth, Thread: 2400–2483.5 MHz <10dBm **CE-TIEDOT** NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) vakuuttaa täten, että tämä laite on direktiivin 2014/53/EU olennaisten vaatimusten ja muiden asiaankuuluvien säännösten mukainen. Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on saatavana osoitteesta <https://go.nanoleaf.me/eudocs>. **TAKUUTIEDOT** Tällä tuotteella on Nanoleaf®:n rajoitettu takuu: viollisen laitteiston vaihto kahden vuoden ajan veloituksetta. Täydelliset tiedot löydät osoitteesta: <https://go.nanoleaf.me/warranty>.

 **VANHAN TUOTTEESI HÄVITTÄMINEN** Tuote on suunniteltu ja valmistettu laadukkaista materiaaleista ja osista, jotka voidaan kierrättää ja käyttää uudelleen. Kun tämä symboli on liitetty tuotteeseesi, se tarkoittaa, että tuote kuuluu Euroopan direktiivin 2012/19/EU soveltamisalaan. Tutustu paikalliseen sähkö- ja elektroniikkatuotteiden keräysjärjestelmään. Ole hyvä ja toimi paikallisten sääntöjen mukaisesti äläkä hävitä vanhoja tuotteita tavallisen kotitalousjätteen mukana. Kun hävität vanhan tuotteen oikein, autat ehkäisemään mahdollisten haitallisten vaikutusten syntymisen ympäristöön ja ihmisten terveydelle.

FR **AVERTISSEMENTS ET MISES EN GARDE** Veuillez lire attentivement ces informations de sécurité et conserver ce document pour toute référence ultérieure. Les articles d'aide et le support client sont toujours disponibles sur <https://go.nanoleaf.me/support>. Les produits Nanoleaf®

ne sont ni conçus, ni certifiés, ni destinés à être utilisés: dans des endroits fermés qui limitent le flux d'air et/ou piègent la chaleur qui contribue à une température ambiante supérieure à 40 degrés Celsius; dans les espaces extérieurs, quelles que soient les conditions météorologiques; dans des conditions humides ou mouillées; dans les régions ou pays autres que ceux pour lesquels le produit est destiné et certifié pour la vente. Ne pas utiliser avec des variateurs. Ne pas utiliser sur des luminaires totalement fermés. Lors de l'utilisation de ce produit Nanoleaf: N'ouvrez ni ne démontez l'appareil, car cela annulerait la garantie et rendrait le produit d'usage dangereux. Pour les lampes dont le poids est nettement plus élevé que celui de celles qu'elles remplacent, il convient d'attirer l'attention sur le fait que le poids supplémentaire peut réduire la stabilité mécanique de certains luminaires et supports de lampe et peut affecter l'établissement du contact et la fixation de la lampe. Nanoleaf® Essentials est un système d'éclairage produit par Nanoleaf® Limited, qui doit être couplé à un compte Google et utilise les services de Google pour se connecter à Internet. Pour la configuration et l'accès à l'ensemble des fonctionnalités, comprenant la télécommande, les alertes mobiles et les mises à jour logicielles, Nanoleaf® Essentials requiert un dispositif d'assistance compatible (la liste complète est disponible sur g.co/nest/assistivedevice), une connexion Internet connectée au Wi-Fi, l'application Google Home gratuite et un compte Google actif. Les conditions minimales requises sont disponibles sur g.co/nest/devicereq. La disponibilité et les performances de certaines fonctionnalités dépendent du service, de l'appareil et de l'état du réseau. Certaines d'entre elles peuvent ne pas être disponibles dans certaines régions. Toutes les caractéristiques, fonctionnalités et spécificités du produit sont susceptibles d'être modifiées sans préavis ou

obligation. La commande vocale avec le Google Assistant requiert un dispositif intelligent compatible. Google et les marques et logos associés sont des marques de Google LLC. **NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN** Ne nettoyez pas l'appareil avec du liquide ou des sprays lorsqu'il est connecté à l'alimentation. Nettoyez avec un chiffon doux et sec et n'utilisez pas de produits de nettoyage agressifs. Gérez conformément aux lois d'élimination de votre région. **GAMME DE FRÉQUENCE** Bluetooth, Thread: 2400-2483.5 MHz <10dBm **INFORMATION CE** NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf) déclare par la présente que cet appareil est conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/UE. La déclaration de conformité est disponible sur <https://go.nanoleaf.me/eudocs>. **INFOS DE GARANTIE** Ce produit est couvert par une garantie limitée de Nanoleaf® : le remplacement gracieux durant deux ans du matériel défectueux. Pour plus de détails, visitez : <https://go.nanoleaf.me/warranty>.

 **ÉLIMINATION DE VOTRE ANCIEN PRODUIT** Votre produit est conçu et fabriqué avec des matériaux et des composants de qualité supérieur, recyclables et réutilisables. Lorsque ce symbole est apposé sur un produit, cela signifie qu'il est couvert par la directive européenne 2012/19/UE. Renseignez-vous sur votre système local de collecte des produits électriques et électroniques. Veuillez agir en accord avec vos réglementations locales. Ne mélangez pas vos anciens produits avec vos déchets ménagers habituels avant de les jeter. En éliminant correctement votre ancien produit, vous participez à la prévention des éventuelles conséquences négatives sur l'environnement et la santé humaine.

Pažljivo pročitajte sigurnosne informacije i sačuvajte ovaj dokument za kasnije. Članci s tekstovima za pomoć i korisničku podršku uvijek su dostupni na <https://go.nanoleaf.me/support>. Ovaj proizvod Nanoleaf® nije dizajniran, certificiran niti namijenjen za korištenje u sljedećim slučajevima: u zatvorenim prostorima koji ograničavaju protok zraka i/ili zarobljavaju toplinu koja doprinosi ambijentalnoj temperaturi od preko 40 stupnjeva Celzija; prostorima na otvorenom, bez obzira na vremenske prilike; u mokrim ili vlažnim uvjetima; u regijama ili zemljama koje nisu na popisu namijenjenih zemalja i za koje ima certifikat za prodaju. Nije za korištenje sa prigušivačima. Nije za korištenje u potpuno zatvorenim rasvjetnim tijelima. Kada koristite ovaj Nanoleaf® proizvod: Nemojte otvarati ili rastavljati uređaj jer se na taj način poništava jamstvo, a proizvod postaje nesiguran za korištenje. Za lampe čija je težina značajno veća od lampi koje su zamjena, mora se povesti računa o činjenici da povećana težina može umanjiti mehaničku stabilnost određenih rasvjetnih tijela i držača lampi, i može negativno utjecati na kontakt i zadržavanje lampe. Nanoleaf® Essentials je proizvod za osvjetljenje tvrtke Nanoleaf Ltd. koji se uparuje s Google Account i koristi Google usluge kako bi se povezao na internet. Za postavku i puni pristup značajkama, uključujući daljinski upravljač, mobilna upozorenja i ažuriranje softvera, za Nanoleaf® Essentials potrebni su kompatibilni pomoćni uređaji (puni popis je dostupan na g.co/nest/assistivedevice) i funkcionalna internetska bežična veza, besplatna aplikacija Google Home i aktivan račun Google Account. Minimalni preduvjeti su dostupni na g.co/nest/devicereq. Dostupnost i performanse određenih značajki ovise od usluge, uređaja i mreže i možda neće biti dostupni u svim područjima. Sve značajke, funkcije i specifikacije

produktu podliježu promjenama bez prethodne najave ili obveze. Za glasovnu kontrolu pomoću Google Assistant-a potreban je kompatibilan pametni uređaj. Google i povezane marke i logotipi zaštitni su znakovi Google LLC. **RASPON FREKVENCIJE** Bluetooth, Thread: 2400–2483.5 MHz <10dBm **INFORMACIJE O CE** NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj uređaj usklađen s osnovnim zahtjevima i drugim relevantnim odredbama Direktive 2014/53/EU. Izjava o sukladnosti dostupna je na <https://go.nanoleaf.me/eudocs>. **JAMSTVO** Ovaj proizvod pokriven je ograničenim jamstvom tvrtke Nanoleaf®: dvogodišnja besplatna zamjena neispravnog hardvera. Za sve detalje posjetite: <https://go.nanoleaf.me/warranty>.

 **ZBRINJAVANJE NA OTPAD STAROG PROIZVODA** Vaš proizvod je dizajniran i proizveden od visokokvalitetnih materijala i komponenata koje se mogu reciklirati i ponovo koristiti. Kada se na proizvodu nalazi simbol prekrížene kante za smeće, to znači da je proizvod pokriven Europskom Direktivom 2012/19/EU. Raspitajte se o lokalnom sustavu za prikupljanje električnih i elektroničkih proizvoda kod vas. Djelujte u skladu s vašim lokalnim pravilima i nemojte zbrinjavati stare proizvode s normalnim kućnim otpadom. Ispravan način zbrinjavanja na otpad starog proizvoda pomaže u sprječavanju potencijalno negativnih posljedica po okolicu i zdravlje ljudi.

HU FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK ÉS ÓVINTÉZKEDÉSEK Kérjük, figyelmesen olvassa el ezt a biztonsági tájékoztatót, és őrizze meg a dokumentumot a későbbiekre! A sügőcikkék és az ügyféltámogatás bármikor az Ön rendelkezésére állnak a <https://go.nanoleaf.me/support> webhelyen. Ezt a

Nanoleaf® terméket nem tervezték, tanúsították vagy szánták az alábbi esetekben való használatra: Zárt helyiségek, amelyek korlátozzák a levegő áramlását és/vagy megtartják a hőt, ami hozzájárul a 40 °C feletti környezeti hőmérséklet kialakulásához; Szabadter, az időjárási körülményektől függetlenül; Nedves vagy nyirkos körülmények között; Régiók vagy országok, ahová a terméket nem szánták vagy tanúsították értékesítési célra. Fényerőszabályzóval nem használható! Teljesen zárt lámpatesttel nem használható! A Nanoleaf® termék használatakor: Ne nyissa fel vagy szerelje szét a készüléket, mivel az érvényteleníti a jótállást, és veszélyessé teszi a termék használatát! A Nanoleaf® Essentials a Nanoleaf® Limited. fénytechnikai terméke, amely egy Google-fiókkal párosítva, valamint a Google szolgáltatásait használva kapcsolódik az internethez. Ha a lámpa jelentősen súlyosabb annál, mint amelyre csereként szolgál, figyelni kell arra, hogy a nagyobb súly csökkentheti bizonyos világítótestek és lámpatartók mechanikus stabilitását, és hatással lehet az áramellátásra és a lámpatest rögzítésére. A Nanoleaf® Essentials beállításához és összes funkciójának – köztük a távirányító, a mobilértesítések és a szoftverfrissítések – eléréséhez egy kompatibilis kiegészítő eszköz (a teljes lista itt érhető el: g.co/nest/assistivedevice), Wi-Fi-n keresztül használható internetkapcsolat, az ingyenes Google Home alkalmazás és egy aktív Google-fiók is szükséges. A minimális követelmények itt találhatók: g.co/nest/devicereq. Bizonyos funkciók elérhetősége és teljesítménye a szolgáltató, a készülék és a hálózat függvénye, valamint lehetséges, hogy nem érhetők el minden régióban. Minden funkcióra, funkcionalitásra és termékspecifikációra a változás jogát fenntartjuk előzetes értesítés vagy kötelezettségvállalás nélkül. A Google Assistant általi hangvezérléshez kompatibilis okoskészülék szükséges. A

Google és a kapcsolódó márkák és logók a Google LLC védjegyei. **TISZTÍTÁS ÉS KARBANTARTÁS** Ne tisztítsa a készüléket folyadékkal vagy spray-vel, amikor a hálózatra van csatlakoztatva. Tisztítsa meg puha, száraz ruhával, és ne használjon erős tisztítószerket. Kezelje a területére vonatkozó hulladékkezelési törvényeknek megfelelően. **FREKVENCIATARTOMÁNY** Bluetooth, Thread: 2400–2483.5 MHz <10dBm **CE INFORMÁCIÓ** A NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) ezúton kijelenti, hogy ez az eszköz megfelel a 2014/53/EU irányelv alapvető követelményeinek és egyéb vonatkozó rendelkezéseinek. A megfelelőségi nyilatkozat a <https://go.nanoleaf.me/eudocs> oldalon érhető el. **JÓTÁLLÁSI TÁJÉKOZTATÓ** Erre a termékre a Nanoleaf® korlátozott garanciát vállal: a meghibásodott hardver ingyenes cseréje két éven át. A teljes körű részletekért látogasson el a következő weboldalra: <https://go.nanoleaf.me/warranty>.

 **A RÉGI TERMÉK ÁRTALMATLANÍTÁSA** A terméket kiváló minőségű anyagokból és alkatrészekből tervezték és gyártották, amelyek újrahasznosíthatók és újból felhasználhatók. Ha ezt a szimbólumot csatolják egy termékhez, az azt jelenti, hogy a termékre a 2012/19/EU európai irányelv vonatkozik. Kérjük, tájékozódjon az elektromos és elektronikus termékek helyi hulladékgyűjtési eljárásairól! Kérjük, a helyi szabályok szerint járjon el, és ne dobja a régi termékeket a normál háztartási hulladék közé! A régi termék megfelelő ártalmatlanítása segít megelőzni a környezetre és az emberi egészségre gyakorolt lehetséges negatív következményeket.

IS**VARÚÐANIR OG VIÐVARANIR** Vinsamlegast lestu þessar öryggis

upplýsingar varlega og geymdu þetta skjal til að vísa í seinna. Hjálpar greinar og þjónustudeild er hægt að finna á

<https://go.nanoleaf.me/support>. Þessi Nanoleaf® vara er ekki hönnuð, vottuð, né ætluð fyrir notkun í lokuðu rými sem takmarka loftflæði og/ eða afmarkar hita sem bætir við umhverfishita yfir 40 gráður celsius; Utandýra, sama hvert veðurástand er; Blaut eða rök skilyrði; Svæði eða lönd önnur en þau sem vara var ætluð fyrir og er vottuð fyrir sölu í. Ekki til notkunar með dimmurum. Ekki til notkunar í fulllokuðum lömpum. Þegar þessi Nanoleaf® vara er notuð: Ekki opna né taka í sundur tækið, þar sem það mun ógilda ábyrgð og gera vöruna hættulega til notkunar. Gætið þess að ef um ræðir lampa sem vega mun meira en lampar sem þeir koma í stað fyrir getur aukin þyngd minnkað stöðugleika lampa og lampafóta og getur skert tengingu og heldni. Nanoleaf® Essentials er lampi frá Nanoleaf Ltd. sem parast við Google reikning og notar þjónustu Google til að tengjast internetinu. Uppsetning og aðgangur að öllum eiginleikum, þ. á m. fjarstýringu, viðvörðunum fyrir snjalltæki og uppfærslu hugbúnaðar þarfnast Nanoleaf® Essentials samhæfs tækis (altækur listi er tiltækur á g.co/nest/assistivedevice), virkrar WiFi-tengingar, ókeypis Google Home forritsins og virks Google reiknings. Lágmarkskröfur er hægt að finna á g.co/nest/devicereq. Tiltækileiki og afköst ákveðinna eiginleika velta á þjónustu, tæki og netkerfi og eru kannski ekki í boði allsstaðar. Allir eiginleikar, virkni og tæknilýsingar heyra undir fyrirvara lausar breytingar. Raddstjórnun með Google hjálpara þarfnast samhæfs snjalltækis. Google og tengd vörumerki og myndmerki eru í eigu Google LLC. **TÍÐNISVIÐ** Bluetooth, Thread: 2400–2483.5 MHz <10dBm **CE-UPPLÝSINGAR** NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) tilkynnir hér með að þetta tæki uppfyllir allar þarfir og

tengd skilyrði Directive 2014/53/EU. Tikynning samræmi er hægt að finna á <https://go.nanoleaf.me/eudocs>. **ÁBYRGÐ** Þessi vara fellur undir takmarkaða ábyrgð frá Nanoleaf®: tveggja ára gefins endurnýjun fyrir gallaðan búnað. Fyrir allar upplýsingar, farðu á: <https://go.nanoleaf.me/warranty>.

 **FÖRGUN Á GAMALLI VÖRU** Varan þín er hönnuð og framleidd úr hágæða efnum og þórtum, sem hægt er að endurnýta og endurvinnna. Þegar þetta tákn af krossmerktri rulsatunnu er fest við vöru þýðir að varan fellur undir European Directive 2012/19/EU. Vinsamlegast athugaði á staðbundin söfnunarkerfi fyrir rafmagnstengdar vörur. Vinsamlegast farið í samræmi við staðbundnar reglur og ekki farga gömlum vörum með almennu rusli. Að farga gamalli vöru á réttan hjálp kemur í veg fyrir neikvæðar afleiðingar fyrir umhverfið og mannlega heilsu.

IT AVVERTENZE E PRECAUZIONI Leggi attentamente queste informazioni di sicurezza e conserva questo documento per riferimento futuro. Gli articoli di aiuto e l'assistenza clienti sono sempre disponibili su <https://go.nanoleaf.me/support>. Questo prodotto Nanoleaf® non è progettato, certificato, né inteso per gli utilizzi seguenti: Luoghi chiusi che limitino il flusso d'aria e/o trattengano il calore portando la temperatura ambiente a oltre 40 gradi Celsius; Aree esterne, indipendentemente dalle condizioni meteo; Situazioni di presenza di acqua o umidità; Regioni o Paesi diversi da quelli ove il prodotto era destinato e certificato per la vendita. Non utilizzabile con dimmer. Non utilizzabile in apparecchi di illuminazione totalmente chiusi. Durante l'utilizzo di questo prodotto

Nanoleaf®: Non aprire né smontare il dispositivo, poiché tale azione annullerebbe la garanzia e renderebbe insicuro l'utilizzo del prodotto. Per le lampade aventi un peso significativamente superiore a quello delle lampade che andranno a sostituire, è necessario prestare attenzione al fatto che l'aumento di peso può ridurre la stabilità meccanica di determinati apparecchi di illuminazione e portalampe e può compromettere la formazione di contatti e la ritenzione della lampada.

Nanoleaf® Essentials è un prodotto per l'illuminazione della Nanoleaf® Limited associato a un account Google e che utilizza i servizi Google per collegarsi a Internet. Per le impostazioni e l'accesso completo alle funzioni, compresi il controllo remoto, le notifiche su dispositivi mobili e gli aggiornamenti del software, Nanoleaf® Essentials richiede un dispositivo assistivo compatibile (elenco completo disponibile su g.co/nest/assistivedevice) e una connessione a Internet funzionante con Wi-Fi, l'app Google Home gratuita e un account Google attivo. I requisiti minimi sono disponibili su g.co/nest/devicereq. La disponibilità e le prestazioni di alcune funzioni dipendono dai servizi, dai dispositivi e dalla rete e potrebbero non essere disponibili in tutte le zone. Tutte le caratteristiche, le funzionalità e le specifiche del prodotto sono soggette a modifiche senza avvisi o obblighi. Il controllo vocale con Google Assistant richiede un dispositivo smart compatibile. Google e i relativi marchi e loghi rappresentano i marchi commerciali di Google LLC.

PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE Non pulire il dispositivo con liquidi o spray quando è collegato all'alimentazione. Pulire con un panno morbido e asciutto e non utilizzare detergenti aggressivi. Gestire in conformità con le leggi sullo smaltimento nella propria zona.

INTERVALLO FREQUENZE Bluetooth, Thread: 2400-2483.5 MHz <10dBm

INFORMAZIONI CE NanoGrid Limited

(Nanoleaf) dichiara che questo dispositivo è conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni pertinenti della Direttiva 2014/53/UE. La dichiarazione di conformità è disponibile all'indirizzo <https://go.nanoleaf.me/eudocs>. **INFORMAZIONI SULLA GARANZIA** Questo prodotto è coperto da una garanzia limitata di Nanoleaf®: due anni di sostituzione gratuita su difetti di hardware. Per i dettagli completi, visitare: <https://go.nanoleaf.me/warranty>.



SMALTIMENTO DEL TUO VECCHIO PRODOTTO

Il tuo prodotto è progettato e fabbricato con materiali e componenti di alta qualità, che possono essere riciclati e riutilizzati. Quando questo simbolo è applicato a un prodotto, significa che il prodotto rispetta la direttiva europea 2012/19/UE. Ti invitiamo a informarti sul sistema di raccolta della tua località per prodotti elettrici ed elettronici. Ti preghiamo di agire in base ai regolamenti della tua località e di non smaltire i tuoi vecchi prodotti insieme ai normali rifiuti casalinghi. Il corretto smaltimento del tuo vecchio prodotto aiuterà a prevenire conseguenze potenzialmente negative per l'ambiente e per la salute umana.

LT

ISPĖJIMAI IR ATSARGUMO PRIEMONĖS

Atidžiai perskaitykite šią saugos informaciją ir išsaugokite šį dokumentą, kad galėtumėte jį paskaityti ateityje. Žinyno straipsniai ir pagalba klientams visada teikiami adresu <https://go.nanoleaf.me/support>. Šis „Nanoleaf®“ gaminy s nėra sukurtas, sertifikuotas ar skirtas naudoti: uždarose vietose, kuriose ribojamas oro srautas ir (arba) sulaikoma šiluma, dėl kurios aplinkos temperatūra viršija 40 laipsnių Celsijaus; lauko zonose, nepriklausomai nuo oro sąlygų; drėgnomis

ar šlapiomis sąlygomis; regionuose ar šalyse, išskyrus tuos, kuriuose gaminyso buvo skirtas parduoti ir sertifikuotas kaip tam tinkamas. Nenaudoti su šviesos srauto regulatoriais. Nenaudoti visiškai uždaro šviestuvo viduje. Šio „Nanoleaf®“ gaminio naudojimo metu. Neatidarykite ir neardykite įrenginio, nes dėl to nustos galioti garantija ir gaminyso taps nesaugus naudoti. Dėl lempų, kurių svoris reikšmingai didesnis nei lempų, kurias jos pakeičia, reikėtų atkreipti dėmesį, kad padidėjęs svoris gali sumažinti kai kurių šviestuvų ir lempų laikiklių mechaninį stabilumą bei pabloginti kontaktų veikimą ir lempos išlaikymą. Nanoleaf® Essentials yra Nanoleaf® Limited įmonės apšvietimo produktas, susiejamas su Google paskyra ir naudojantis Google paslaugas prisijungimui prie interneto. Norint nustatyti parametrus ir naudotis visomis funkcijomis, pavyzdžiui, nuotolinį valdymą, mobiliuosius įspėjimus ir programinės įrangos atnaujinimus, Nanoleaf® Essentials reikalingas suderinamas pagalbinis įrenginys (visą sąrašą galima pamatyti g.co/nest/assistivedevice) ir veikiantis beveikis interneto ryšys, nemokama Google Home programėlė ir aktyvi Google paskyra. Minimalius reikalavimus galite rasti g.co/nest/devicereq. Tam tikrų funkcijų pasiekiamumas ir veikimas priklauso nuo paslaugos, įrenginio ir tinklo, todėl jos gali būti prieinamos nevisada. Visos savybės, funkcionalumas ir gaminio specifikacijos gali būti keičiamos be išankstinio įspėjimo ar įsipareigojimo. Valdymui balsu naudojant Google Assistant reikalingas suderinamas išmanusis įrenginys. Google ir susiję ženklai bei logotipai yra Google LLC prekių ženklai. **VALYMAS IR PRIEŽIŪRA** Nevalykite prietaiso skysčiais ar purškikliais, kai jis yra prijungtas prie elektros tinklo. Nuvalykite minkšta sausa šluoste ir nenaudokite griežtų valymo priemonių. Tvarkykite laikydamiesi savo srities atliekų tvarkymo įstatymų. **DAŽNIO DIAPAZONAS** Bluetooth, Thread: 2400–2483.5 MHz <10dBm **INFORMACIJA APIE CE**

NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) pareiškia, kad šis prietaisas atitinka direktyvos Nr. 2014/53/ES esminius reikalavimus ir kitas specifines nuostatas. Atitikties deklaracija skelbiama adresu <https://go.nanoleaf.me/eudocs>. **GARANTIJOS INFORMACIJA** Šiam gaminiui taikoma ribota "Nanoleaf®" garantija: du metus nemokamai keičiama sugedusi įranga. Išsamią informaciją rasite adresu: <https://go.nanoleaf.me/warranty>.

 **SENO PRODUKTO UTILIZAVIMAS** Jūsų produktas yra suprojektuotas ir pagamintas iš aukštos kokybės medžiagų ir komponentų, kuriuos galima perdirbti ir naudoti pakartotinai. Gaminiui, pažymėtam šiuo simboliu taikoma Europos direktyva 2012/19/ES. Sužinokite daugiau apie savo vietos elektrinių ir elektroninių gaminių atliekų surinkimo sistemą. Prašome vykdyti vietos reglamentus ir nešalinti senų gaminių kartu su įprastomis buitinėmis atliekomis. Tinkamas seno gaminio šalinimas padės išvengti galimų neigiamų padarinių aplinkai ir žmonių sveikatai.

 **BRĖDINĀJUMI** Uzmanīgi izlasiet šo drošības informāciju un saglabājiet šo dokumentu turpmākai atsaucei. Palīdzības raksti un klientu atbalsts vienmēr ir pieejams tieklīdz vietnē <https://go.nanoleaf.me/support>. Šis Nanoleaf® izstrādājums nav izstrādāts, sertificēts un paredzēts izmantošanai: Slēgtās vietās, kurās ir ierobežota gaisa plūsma un/vai veidojas karstums, kas padara apkārtējās vides temperatūru augstāku par 40 grādiem pēc Celsija; Ārpus telpām neatkarīgi no laika apstākļiem; Slapjos vai mitros apstākļos; Reģionos vai

valstis, kurām izstrādājums nav paredzēts vai kurās izstrādājums nav sertificēts pārdošanai. Nav paredzēts lietošanai ar dimmeriem. Nav paredzēts lietošanai pilnībā slēgtos gaismekļos. Izmantojot šo Nanoleaf® izstrādājumu: Neatveriet vai neizjauciet ierīci, jo tādējādi tiks anulēta garantija un izstrādājuma izmantošana kļūs nedroša. Saistībā ar spuldzēm, kuru svars ir ievērojami lielāks par nomaināmajām spuldzēm, uzmanība jāpievērš tam, ka palielināts svars var samazināt noteiktu gaismekļu vai spuldžu turētāju mehānisko stabilitāti un var traucēti kontaktu izveidošanu un spuldžu saglabāšanu. Nanoleaf® Essentials ir gaismeklis, kuru ražo Nanoleaf® Limited. To ir iespējams piesaistīt Google kontam un tas izmanto Google pakalpojumus, lai izveidotu savienojumu ar internetu. Šī gaismekļa iestatišanai un pilnvērtīgai funkciju darbībai, tai skaitā attālinātā vadība, mobīlie paziņojumi un programmatūras atjaunināšana, Nanoleaf® Essentials nepieciešama saderīga palīgierīce (pilns saraksts pieejams g.co/nest/assistivedevice) un pieslēgums internetam ar Wi-Fi tīklu, bezmaksas lietotne Google Home un aktīvs Google konts. Informācija par minimālajām prasībām pieejama g.co/nest/devicereq. Atsevišķu funkciju pieejamība un darbība ir atkarīga no pakalpojuma, ierīces un pieslēguma internetam, kā arī atsevišķas funkcijas var nebūt pieejamas visās valstīs. Visas funkcijas, īpašības un tehniskās specifikācijas var tikt mainītas bez iepriekšēja brīdinājuma. Lai izmantotu balss vadības funkciju ar Google Assistant, ir nepieciešama saderīga viedierīce. Google un saistītās preču zīmes un logotipi ir Google LLC reģistrētas preču zīmes.

TĪRĪŠANA UN APKOPE Notīriet ierīci ar šķidrumu vai aerosoliem, kad tā ir pievienota strāvai. Notīriet ar mikstu, sausu drānu un nelietojiet bargus tīrīšanas līdzekļus. Pārvaldiet saskaņā ar apglabāšanas likumiem jūsu reģionā. **FREKVENČU DIAPAZONS** Bluetooth, Thread: 2400–2483.5 MHz

<10dBm **INFORMĀCIJA PAR CE ATBILSTĪBU** Ar šo NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) paziņo, ka šī ierīce atbilst Direktīvas 2014/53/ES būtiskajām prasībām un citiem attiecīgajiem noteikumiem. Atbilstības deklarācija ir pieejama <https://go.nanoleaf.me/eudocs>. **INFORMĀCIJA PAR GARANTIJU** Uz šo produktu attiecas Nanoleaf® ierobežotā garantija: bojātas aparatūras bezmaksas nomaiņa uz diviem gadiem. Lai iegūtu pilnīgu informāciju, apmeklējiet: <https://go.nanoleaf.me/warranty>.



VECĀ IZSTRĀDĀJUMA UTILIZĀCIJA

Jūsu izstrādājums ir izstrādāts un ražots no augstas kvalitātes materiāliem un komponentiem, kurus var pārstrādāt un izmantot atkārtoti. Ja izstrādājumam ir piestiprināta uzlīme ar šo zīmi, tas nozīmē, ka uz izstrādājumu attiecas Eiropas Direktīvas 2012/19/ES prasības. Uzziniet par vietējo elektrisko un elektronisko izstrādājumu savākšanas sistēmu. Rīkojieties saskaņā ar vietējiem noteikumiem un neizmetiet vecos izstrādājumus kopā ar sadzīves atkritumiem. Pareiza veco izstrādājumu utilizācija palīdzēs novērst potenciāli negatīvas sekas apkārtējai videi un cilvēku veselībai.



WAARSCHUWINGEN EN VOORZORGSMAATREGELEN

Lees deze veiligheidsinformatie zorgvuldig en bewaar dit document voor toekomstig gebruik. Help-artikelen en klantenondersteuning zijn altijd beschikbaar op <https://go.nanoleaf.me/support>. Dit Nanoleaf®-product is niet ontworpen, gecertificeerd of bedoeld voor gebruik in: Ingesloten locaties die de luchtstroom beperken en / of warmte vasthouden die bijdraagt aan een omgevingstemperatuur van meer dan 40 graden Celsius;

Buitenruimtes, ongeacht de weersomstandigheden. Natte of vochtige omstandigheden; Andere regio's of landen dan die waar het product voor is bedoeld en waarvoor de verkoop gecertificeerd is. Niet voor gebruik met dimmers. Niet voor gebruik in volledig gesloten armaturen. Bij gebruik van dit Nanoleaf®-product: Open of demonteer het apparaat niet, hierdoor vervalt de garantie en wordt het product onveilig voor gebruik. Bij lampen met een aanzienlijk hoger gewicht dan die van de lampen waarvoor ze worden vervangen, moet je weten dat het hogere gewicht de mechanische stabiliteit van bepaalde armaturen en lamphouders kan verminderen en het contact en de werking van lampen kan belemmeren. Nanoleaf® Essentials is een verlichtingsproduct van Nanoleaf® Limited, dat is gekoppeld aan een Google account en Google services gebruikt om verbinding te maken met internet. Voor installatie en volledige toegang tot functies, waaronder afstandsbediening, mobiele meldingen en software-updates vereist Nanoleaf® Essentials een compatibel ondersteunend apparaat (volledige lijst beschikbaar op g.co/nest/assistivedevice) en een werkende internetverbinding via wifi, de gratis Google Home app en een actief Google account. Minimumvereisten zijn beschikbaar op g.co/nest/devicereq. Beschikbaarheid en prestaties van bepaalde functies zijn afhankelijk van de service, het apparaat en het netwerk en zijn mogelijk niet in alle gebieden beschikbaar. Alle functies, functionaliteit en productspecificaties kunnen zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving of verplichting worden gewijzigd. Spraakbesturing met de Google Assistant vereist een compatibel smart apparaat. Google en gerelateerde merken en logo's zijn handelsmerken van Google LLC.

SCHOONMAAK EN ONDERHOUD Reinig het apparaat niet met vloeistof of sprays wanneer het is aangesloten op de voeding. Reinig met een zachte,

droge doek en gebruik geen agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen. Beheer in overeenstemming met de verwijderingswetten in uw regio.

FREQUENTIEBEREIK Bluetooth, Thread: 2400–2483.5 MHz <10dBm **EG INFORMATIE** NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) verklaar hierbij dat dit toestel voldoet aan de belangrijkste eisen en andere relevante bepalingen van de Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De eenvormigheidsverklaring is verkrijgbaar op <https://go.nanoleaf.me/eudocs>. **GARANTIE-INFORMATIE** Voor dit product geldt een beperkte garantie van Nanoleaf®: twee jaar gratis vervanging van defecte hardware. Ga voor volledige details naar: <https://go.nanoleaf.me/warranty>.

 **WEGGOOIEN VAN UW OUDE PRODUCT** Uw product is ontworpen en vervaardigd met hoogwaardige materialen en componenten, die gerecycled en hergebruikt kunnen worden. Als dit symbool op een product is aangebracht, betekent dit dat het product valt onder de Europese richtlijn 2012/19/EU. Lees meer over uw plaatselijke inzamelingssysteem voor elektrische en elektronische producten. Handel a.u.b. volgens uw lokale regels en gooi uw oude producten niet bij het normale huisvuil. Door uw oude product op de juiste manier weg te gooien, kunt u mogelijke negatieve gevolgen voor het milieu en de menselijke gezondheid voorkomen.

 **ADVARSLER OG FORSIKTIGHETSREGLER** Les denne sikkerhetsinformasjonen nøye og ta vare på dette dokumentet til fremtidige oppslag. Informasjon og kundesupport er alltid tilgjengelig på <https://go.nanoleaf.me/support>. Dette produktet fra Nanoleaf® er ikke

laget, sertifisert eller tiltenkt for bruk i: Lukkede rom som begrenser luftgjennomstrømningen og/eller sperrer varmen inne, som bidrar til en romtemperatur på over 40 grader celsius; Utendørsområder, uansett værforhold; Våte eller fuktige omgivelser; Andre regioner eller land enn der produktet var tiltenkt eller sertifisert for salg. Ikke til bruk med dimmere. Ikke for bruk i helt lukkede armaturer. Når du bruker dette produktet fra Nanoleaf®: Må du ikke åpne eller demontere lyspanelet, ettersom dette vil gjøre garantien ugyldig og gjøre bruken av produktet usikkert. For lamper med en vekt som er vesentlig høyere enn lampene de erstatter, bør oppmerksomheten rettes mot det faktum at den økte vekten kan redusere den mekaniske stabiliteten til visse armaturer og lampeholdere, og kan svekke kontaktflatene og lampefestet. Nanoleaf® Essentials er et belyningsprodukt fra Nanoleaf® Limited som sammenkobles med en Google-konto og bruker Google-tjenester for å koble seg til internett. For konfigurasjon og tilgang til alle funksjoner, inkludert fjernkontroll, mobilvarsler og programvareoppdateringer, krever Nanoleaf® Essentials en kompatibel hjelpende enhet (full liste finnes på g.co/nest/assistivedevice), samt en fungerende internettforbindelse over Wi-Fi, den kostnadsfrie Google Home-appen, og en aktiv Google-konto. Minstekravene finner du på g.co/nest/devicereq. Tilgjengeligheten og ytelsen til visse funksjoner er avhengig av type tjeneste, enhet og nettverk, og kan være utilgjengelig i noen regioner. Alle egenskaper, funksjonaliteter og produktspesifikasjoner er underlagt endringer uten forvarsel eller plikt til å varsle. Talekontroll med Google Assistant krever en kompatibel smartenhet. Google og relaterte merker og logoer er varemerker tilhørende Google LLC. **RENGJØRING OG VEDLIKEHOLD** Ikke rengjør enheten med væske eller spray når den er tilkoblet strøm. Rengjør med en myk, tørr klut,

og bruk ikke tøffe rengjøringsmidler. Administrer i samsvar med avhendingslover i ditt område. **FREKVENSSOMRÅDE** Bluetooth, Thread: 2400-2483.5 MHz <10dBm **CE-INFORMASJON** NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) erklærer herved at denne enheten er i samsvar med de grunnleggende kravene og andre relevante bestemmelser i direktivet 2014/53/EU. Samsvarserklæringen er tilgjengelig på <https://go.nanoleaf.me/eudocs>. **GARANTIINFORMASJON** Dette produktet dekkes av en begrenset garanti fra Nanoleaf®: en to-års gratis erstatning av mangelfull maskinvare. For fullstendige detaljer, besøk: <https://go.nanoleaf.me/warranty>.

AVHENDING AV DET GAMLE PRODUKTET

Produktet er designet og produsert av høykvalitets materialer og komponenter som kan resirkuleres og brukes på nytt. Når dette symbolet er festet til et produkt, betyr det at produktet er omfattet av det europeiske direktivet 2012/19/EU. Vennligst lær om ditt lokale innsamlingsystem for elektriske og elektroniske produkter. Vennligst avhend i henhold til lokale regler og ikke kast de gamle produktene sammen med vanlig husholdningsavfall. Riktig avhending av ditt gamle produkt vil bidra til å forhindre potensielle negative konsekvenser for miljøet og menneskers generelle helse.

PL OSTRZEŻENIA I UWAGI Prosimy o uważne zapoznanie się z informacjami na temat bezpieczeństwa i zachowanie niniejszego dokumentu na przyszłość. Pomocne artykuły i obsługa klienta są zawsze dostępne pod adresem <https://go.nanoleaf.me/support>. Produkt

Nanoleaf® nie posiada certyfikatów i nie jest przeznaczony do użytku: Na obszarach zamkniętych z ograniczonym przepływem powietrza i/lub w pulapkach ciepłych, w których temperatura osiąga ponad 40 stopni Celsjusza; Na zewnątrz bez względu na warunki pogodowe. Na mokrym lub wilgotnym obszarze; W regionach lub krajach innych niż te, w których został dopuszczony do użytku i sprzedaży. Nie do stosowania ze ściemniaczami. Nie do stosowania w całkowicie zamkniętych oprawach oświetleniowych. Korzystając z produktów Nanoleaf®: Nie należy otwierać i nie demontować urządzenia, gdyż będzie to skutkowało utratą gwarancji, a produkt może stać się niebezpieczny w użytkowaniu. W przypadku światła o masie znacznie większej niż masa światła, dla których stanowią one część zamienną, należy zwrócić uwagę na fakt, że zwiększona masa może zmniejszyć stabilność mechaniczną niektórych opraw oświetleniowych i opraw oświetleniowych oraz może niekorzystnie wpływać na kontakt i zatrzymanie światła. Nanoleaf® Essentials jest produkowanym przez Nanoleaf® Limited produktem oświetleniowym, który łączy się z Kontem Google i korzysta z usług Google do łączenia się z Internetem. Do konfiguracji i pełnego dostępu do funkcji, w tym do zdalnego sterowania, alarmów komórkowych i aktualizacji oprogramowania, Nanoleaf® Essentials wymaga kompatybilnego urządzenia pomocniczego (pełna lista dostępna pod adresem g.co/nest/assistivedevice) oraz działającego połączenia z Internetem przez sieć Wi-Fi, bezpłatnej aplikacji Google Home i aktywnego konta Google. Minimalne wymagania są dostępne pod adresem g.co/nest/devicereq. Dostępność i wydajność niektórych funkcji jest zależna od usług, urządzeń i sieci i mogą one nie być dostępne we wszystkich obszarach. Wszystkie cechy, funkcje i specyfikacje produktu mogą ulec zmianie bez powiadomienia lub zobowiązań. Sterowanie głosem za pomocą

Google Assistant wymaga kompatybilnego urządzenia inteligentnego. Google oraz powiązane znaki i logo są znakami towarowymi Google LLC.

CZYSZCZENIE I KONSERWACJA Nie należy czyścić urządzenia płynami lub aerozolami, gdy jest podłączone do zasilania. Czyść miękką suchą ściereczką i nie używaj ostrych środków czyszczących. Zarządzaj zgodnie z przepisami dotyczącymi usuwania odpadów w Twojej okolicy. **ZAKRES CZĘSTOTLIWOŚCI** Bluetooth, Thread: 2400–2483.5 MHz <10dBm

INFORMACJE CE NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) niniejszym oświadcza, że wyrób ten spełnia zasadnicze wymogi i inne właściwe przepisy dyrektywy 2014/53/UE. Deklaracja zgodności jest dostępna na stronie internetowej <https://go.nanoleaf.me/eudocs>. **INFORMACJE O GWARANCJI** Ten produkt jest objęty ograniczoną gwarancją Nanoleaf®: dwuletniej bezpłatnej wymiany wadliwego sprzętu. Aby uzyskać pełne informacje, odwiedź: <https://go.nanoleaf.me/warranty>.

 **UTYLIZACJA STAREGO PRODUKTU** Twój produkt jest zaprojektowany i wyprodukowany z wysokiej jakości materiałów i komponentów, które mogą być poddane recyklingowi i ponownie wykorzystane. Gdy ten symbol jest dołączony do produktu, oznacza to, że produkt jest objęty dyrektywą europejską 2012/19/UE. Prosimy o zapoznanie się z lokalnym systemem zbiórki produktów elektrycznych i elektronicznych. Prosimy postępować zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami i nie wyrzucać starych produktów wraz z normalnymi odpadami domowymi. Prawidłowa utylizacja starego produktu pomoże zapobiec potencjalnym negatywnym skutkom dla środowiska naturalnego i zdrowia ludzkiego.

PT**AVISOS E PRECAUÇÕES**

Leia atentamente esta informação de segurança e guarde este documento para referência futura. Poderá sempre encontrar artigos de ajuda e apoio ao cliente em <https://go.nanoleaf.me/support>. Este produto Nanoleaf® não foi concebido, certificado ou destinado para a sua utilização em: Locais fechados que limitam circulação do ar e/ou retêm calor, originando uma temperatura ambiente superior a 40 graus centígrados; Áreas exteriores, independentemente das condições meteorológicas; Condições de alta humidade; Regiões ou países diferentes daqueles para os quais foi destinado ou certificado. Não adequado para utilização com reóstatos. Não adequado para utilização em luminárias totalmente fechadas. Quando utilizar este produto Nanoleaf: Não abra ou desmonte o dispositivo, pois isso irá invalidar a garantia e tornará perigosa a utilização do produto. Se forem utilizadas como substitutas lâmpadas com peso significativamente superior ao das lâmpadas que estão a substituir, deve ser prestada atenção ao fato de que o peso acrescido poderá reduzir a estabilidade mecânica de certas luminárias e suportes de lâmpadas, e poderá impedir o estabelecimento de contacto e a retenção da lâmpada. Nanoleaf® Essentials é um produto de iluminação da Nanoleaf® Limited que se emparelha com uma Conta Google e utiliza serviços Google para se ligar à Internet. Para a configuração e acesso completo às funções, incluindo ao controlo remoto, alertas no dispositivo móvel e atualizações de software, o Nanoleaf® Essentials requer um dispositivo auxiliar compatível (a lista completa está disponível em g.co/nest/assistivedevice) e uma ligação à Internet via Wi-Fi, a aplicação Google Home gratuita e uma Conta Google ativa. Os requisitos mínimos podem ser consultados em g.co/nest/devicereq. A disponibilidade e o desempenho de certas funções dependem do serviço, dos dispositivo e da

rede, e poderão não estar disponíveis em todas as áreas. Todas as funções, a funcionalidade e as especificações do produto estão sujeitas a alterações sem aviso ou obrigação. O controlo por voz com o Google Assistant requer um dispositivo inteligente compatível. O Google e a marcas e logotipos relacionados são marcas registadas da Google LLC.

LIMPEZA E MANUTENÇÃO Não limpe o dispositivo com líquidos ou sprays quando estiver conectado à energia. Limpe com um pano macio e seco e não use produtos de limpeza agressivos. Gerencie de acordo com as leis de descarte em sua área. **GAMA DE FREQUÊNCIAS** Bluetooth, Thread: 2400–2483.5 MHz <10dBm **INFORMAÇÃO CE** A NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf) declara que este equipamento está em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. A declaração de conformidade está disponível em <https://go.nanoleaf.me/eudocs>. **INFORMAÇÃO DA GARANTIA** Este produto está coberto por uma garantia limitada da Nanoleaf®: substituição gratuita de equipamento defeituoso por um período de dois anos. Para detalhes completos, visite: <https://go.nanoleaf.me/warranty>.

 **ELIMINAÇÃO DO PRODUTO ANTIGO** O seu produto foi concebido e fabricado com materiais e componentes de alta qualidade que podem ser reciclados e reutilizados. Quando este símbolo estiver afixado a um produto, significa que o produto é abrangido pela Diretiva Europeia 2012/19/EU. Por favor informe-se sobre o seu sistema local de recolha para produtos elétricos e eletrónicos. Por favor aja em conformidade com as suas leis locais e não deite os seus produtos usados para o lixo normal. A eliminação correta do seu produto usado ajudará a impedir as consequências negativas para o ambiente e para a saúde humana.

RO AVERTISMENTE ȘI ATENȚIONĂRI Vă rugăm să citiți cu atenție aceste instrucțiuni de siguranță și să păstrați documentul pentru o consultare ulterioară. Articolele de ajutor și asistența pentru clienți sunt permanent disponibile la adresa: <https://go.nanoleaf.me/support>. Acest produs Nanoleaf® nu este proiectat, certificat sau destinat utilizării în: Locuri închise care limitează ventilația și/sau rețin căldura, ceea ce contribuie la o temperatură ambientală de peste 40 de grade Celsius; Zonele aflate la exterior, indiferent de condițiile meteo; Condiții de umiditate sau umezeală; Alte regiuni sau țări decât cele cărora le-a fost destinat produsul și în care produsul a fost certificat spre comercializare. A nu se utiliza cu variatoare (dimmere). A nu se utiliza la corpuri de iluminat complet închise. Când utilizați acest produs Nanoleaf®: Nu deschideți și nu dezasamblați dispozitivul, deoarece această acțiune anulează garanția și face ca produsul să nu fie sigur în utilizare. Pentru lămpile cu o greutate semnificativ mai mare decât cea a lămpilor pe care acestea le înlocuiesc, trebuie să se acorde atenție faptului că greutatea crescută poate reduce stabilitatea mecanică a anumitor corpuri de iluminat și a suporturilor de lămpi și poate afecta realizarea contactului și fixarea lămpilor. Nanoleaf® Essentials este un produs de iluminat fabricat de Nanoleaf® Limited. Acesta se asociază cu un Cont Google și utilizează serviciile Google pentru conectarea la internet. Pentru configurare și accesul la gama completă de funcții, inclusiv telecomanda, alertele mobile și actualizările de software, Nanoleaf® Essentials necesită un dispozitiv compatibil de asistență (lista completă disponibilă la: g.co/nest/assistivedevice) și o conexiune funcțională la internet prin Wi-Fi, aplicația gratuită Google Home și un Cont Google activ. Cerințele minime sunt disponibile la: g.co/nest/devicereq. Disponibilitatea și performanțele anumitor funcții depind de serviciile, dispozitivul de

asistență și rețeaua pe care le aveți la dispoziție și este posibil să nu fie accesibile în anumite regiuni. Toate caracteristicile, funcționalitățile și specificațiile produsului pot fi modificate fără înștiințare prealabilă și fără a se crea obligații. Utilizarea controlului vocal cu Google Assistant necesită un dispozitiv inteligent compatibil. Google și toate mărcile și siglele asociate acestui produs sunt mărci înregistrate ale Google LLC.

CURATENIE SI MENTENANTA Nu curățați dispozitivul cu lichide sau spray-uri atunci când este conectat la alimentare. Curățați cu o cârpă moale uscată și nu folosiți agenți de curățare dure. Gestionati în conformitate cu legile privind eliminarea din zona dvs. **INTERVALUL DE FRECVENȚĂ** Bluetooth, Thread: 2400–2483.5 MHz <10dBm **INFORMAȚII CE** NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) declară prin prezenta că acest dispozitiv respectă cerințele esențiale și alte dispoziții relevante din Directiva 2014/53/UE. Declarația de conformitate este disponibilă la <https://go.nanoleaf.me/eudocs>. **INFORMAȚII DESPRE GARANȚIE** Acest produs este acoperit de o garanție limitată de la Nanoleaf®: înlocuire gratuită timp de doi ani pentru produsele hardware care prezintă defecte. Pentru detalii complete, vizitați: <https://go.nanoleaf.me/warranty>.

 **DEBARASAREA DE VECHIUL PRODUS** Produsul este proiectat și fabricat folosind materiale și componente de înaltă calitate, ce pot fi reciclate și reutilizate. Când produsului îi este atașat acest simbol, înseamnă că acesta se supune Directivei Europene 2012/19/UE. Vă rugăm să vă informați despre sistemul dvs. local de colectare a produselor electrice și electronice. Vă rugăm să urmați regulamentele locale și să nu vă debarasați de produsele vechi împreună cu deșeurile normale ale

gospodăriei dvs. Debarasarea corectă de produsul dvs. uzat va preveni potențialele consecințe negative pentru mediu și sănătatea umană.

RU ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ И ПРЕДОСТЕРЕЖЕНИЯ Внимательно прочитайте эту инструкцию по технике безопасности и сохраните ее для дальнейшего использования. Статьи справки и поддержка клиентов всегда доступны по адресу <https://go.nanoleaf.me/support>. Этот продукт Nanoleaf® не разработан, не сертифицирован и не предназначен для использования: в закрытых помещениях, в которые ограничен приток воздуха и/или которые удерживают тепло, из-за чего температура в них превышает 40 градусов Цельсия; на открытых площадках, независимо от погодных условий; во влажной или сырой среде; в регионах и странах, помимо тех, для которых продукт предназначен или в которых он был сертифицирован для продажи. Не использовать с диммерами. Не использовать в полностью закрытых светильниках. При использовании этого продукта Nanoleaf: Не открывайте и не разбирайте устройство, так как это приведет к аннулированию гарантии и сделает его небезопасным для использования. При установке ламп со значительно более высоким весом, чем вес ламп, которые они заменяют, следует обратить внимание на тот факт, что увеличение веса может уменьшить механическую стабильность некоторых светильников и держателей ламп и ухудшить установление контакта и крепление лампы. Nanoleaf® Essentials — это осветительное изделие Nanoleaf® Limited, которое подключается к учетной записи Google и использует услуги Google для подключения к Интернету. Для настройки и доступа ко всем функциям, включая

удаленное управление, мобильные оповещения и обновления программного обеспечения, Nanoleaf® Essentials требуется совместимое вспомогательное устройство (полный список приводится по адресу g.co/nest/assistivedevice) и рабочее интернет-соединения Wi-Fi, бесплатное приложение Google Home и активная учетная запись Google. Минимальные требования доступны по адресу g.co/nest/devicereq. Доступность и производительность некоторых функций зависят от сервиса, устройства и сети, и данные функции могут быть доступны не во всех регионах. Все функции, функционал и технические характеристики изделия могут быть изменены без уведомления и возникновения обязательств. Голосовое управление с помощью Google Assistant требует наличия совместимого смарт-устройства. Google и связанные марки и логотипы являются торговыми марками Google LLC.

ЧИСТКА И УХОД Не чистите устройство жидкостью или аэрозолями, когда оно подключено к источнику питания. Чистите мягкой сухой тканью и не используйте агрессивные чистящие средства. Управление в соответствии с законами об утилизации в вашем районе.

ЧАСТОТНЫЙ ДИАПАЗОН Bluetooth, Thread: 2400–2483.5 MHz <10dBm

ИНФОРМАЦИЯ СЕ NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) настоящим заявляет, что данное устройство соответствует основополагающим требованиям и другим соответствующим положениям Директивы 2014/53/EU. Декларация соответствия доступна на <https://go.nanoleaf.me/eudocs>.

ИНФОРМАЦИЯ О ГАРАНТИИ На данный продукт распространяется ограниченная гарантия от Nanoleaf®: двухлетняя бесплатная замена дефектного оборудования. Для получения подробной информации посетите сайт: <https://go.nanoleaf.me/warranty>.

**УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ СТАРОГО ИЗДЕЛИЯ**

изделие разработано и изготовлено из высококачественных материалов и компонентов, которые могут быть переработаны и использованы повторно. Наличие данного символа на изделии означает, что оно подпадает под действие Директивы 2012/19/EU Европейского парламента и Совета. Узнайте о местной системе сбора электрических и электронных устройств. Действуйте в соответствии с местными правилами и не выбрасывайте старые изделия вместе с обычными бытовыми отходами. Правильная утилизация старого изделия поможет предотвратить возможные негативные последствия для окружающей среды и здоровья человека.

SK**VÝSTRAHY A UPOZORNENIA**

Pozorne si prečítajte tieto bezpečnostné informácie a tento dokument si uschovajte pre prípad potreby. Články s pomocou a zákaznícka podpora je vždy k dispozícii na adrese <https://go.nanoleaf.me/support>. Tento produkt Nanoleaf® nie je navrhnutý, certifikovaný ani určený na používanie v nasledujúcich podmienkach. Uzatvorené miesta, kde je obmedzené prúdenie vzduchu a/alebo kde sa hromadí teplo, kvôli ktorému je teplota prostredia viac než 40 stupňov Celzia; Exteriérové oblasti, bez ohľadu na poveternostné podmienky; Mokrý alebo vlhký prostredie; Oblasti alebo okresy iné než tie, pre ktoré má produkt certifikát na predaj. Nie na použitie so stmievačmi. Nie na použitie v celkom uzavretých svetidlách. Pri používaní produktu Nanoleaf®: Neotvárajte ani nerozoberajte zariadenie, pretože sa tým ruší platnosť záruky a zariadenie je potom nebezpečné používať. Pri svetidlách s podstatne vyššou hmotnosťou ako svetidlá, pre ktoré sú náhradnými svetidlami, by sa mala venovať pozornosť skutočnosti, že zvýšená

hmotnosť môže znížiť mechanickú stabilitu určitých svetidiel a držiakov svetidiel a môže narušiť vytvorenie kontaktov a udržanie svetidiel. Nanoleaf® Essentials je svetelný produkt od Nanoleaf® Limited, ktorý sa páruje s Google Účtom a využíva Google služby na pripojenie k internetu. Pre nastavenie a úplný prístup k funkciám vrátane diaľkového ovládania, mobilných správ a aktualizácií softvéru, Nanoleaf® Essentials sa vyžaduje kompatibilné pomocné zariadenie (úplný zoznam je k dispozícii na g.co/nest/assistivedevice) a pracovné internetové pripojenie prostredníctvom Wi-Fi, bezplatná Google Home aplikácia, a aktívny Google Účet. Minimálne požiadavky sú k dispozícii na g.co/nest/devicereq. Dostupnosť a výkon určitých funkcií závisí od služby, zariadenia a siete a nemusí byť k dispozícii vo všetkých oblastiach. Všetky funkcie, funkčnosť a špecifikácie produktu podliehajú zmene bez oznámenia alebo povinnosti. Hlasové ovládanie s Google Assistant si vyžaduje kompatibilné smart zariadenie. Google a príslušné značky a logá a obchodné značky Google LLC.

ČISTENIE A ÚDRŽBA Keď je zariadenie pripojené k napájaniu, nečistite ho tekutinou ani rozprašovačmi. Čistite mäkkou suchou handričkou a nepoužívajte drsné čistiace prostriedky. Spravujte v súlade so zákonmi o likvidácii vo vašej oblasti.

FREKVENČNÝ ROZSAH Bluetooth, Thread: 2400–2483.5 MHz <10dBm

INFORMÁCIE K OZNAČENIU CE Spoločnosť NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) vyhlasuje, že toto zariadenie je v súlade s povinnými požiadavkami a ďalšími príslušnými ustanoveniami Smernice 2014/53/EÚ. Vyhlásenie o súlade je k dispozícii na adrese <https://go.nanoleaf.me/eudocs>.

INFORMÁCIE O ZÁRUKU Na tento výrobok sa vzťahuje obmedzená záruka spoločnosti Nanoleaf®: dvojročná bezplatná výmena chybného hardvéru. Úplné informácie nájdete na adrese: <https://go.nanoleaf.me/warranty>.



LIKVIDÁCIA STARÉHO VÝROBKU Výrobok je navrhnutý a vyrobený z

vysokokvalitných materiálov a súčastí, ktoré možno recyklovať a znova využiť. Keď je na výrobku tento symbol, znamená to, že výrobok spĺňa Európsku smernicu 2012/19/EÚ. Vyhľadajte si informácie o miestnom zbernom systéme určenom na elektrické a elektronické výrobky. Konajte v súlade s miestnymi predpismi a nelikvidujte staré výrobky s bežným domácim odpadom. Správnu likvidáciu starého výrobku pomáhate pri ochrane pred možnými negatívnymi dopadmi na prostredie a ľudské zdravie.



SV VARNINGAR OCH FÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRDER Läs denna

säkerhetsinformation noggrant och spara detta dokument för framtida referens. Hjälpartiklar och kundsupport finns alltid på

<https://go.nanoleaf.me/support>. Denna Nanoleaf®-produkt är inte designad, certifierad eller avsedd för användning: I små utrymmen som begränsar luftflödet och/eller innesluter värme vilket bidrar till en omgivningstemperatur över 40 grader Celsius; Utomhus, oavsett väderförhållanden; Vid våta eller fuktiga förhållanden; I andra regioner eller länder än de produkten är avsedd för och certifierad för försäljning i. Ej för användning med dimmer. Ej för användning i helt slutna armaturer. Vid användning av denna Nanoleaf®-produkt: Öppna inte eller ta isär enheten, eftersom garantin då upphävs och gör produkten osäker för användning. För lampor med en vikt som är väsentligt större än lamporna för vilka de ersätter, bör man uppmärksamma det faktum att den ökade vikten kan minska den mekaniska stabiliteten hos vissa armaturer och lamphållare och kan försämra kontakt och lamphållning. Nanoleaf® Essentials är en belysningsprodukt av Nanoleaf® Limited, som paras samman med ett

Google -konto och använder Google -tjänster för att koppla till internet. För installation och tillgång till alla funktioner inklusive fjärrkontroll, mobilaviseringar och mjukvaruuppdateringar, kräver Nanoleaf® Essentials en kompatibel hjälpenhet (fullständig lista finns på g.co/nest/assistivedevice) och en fungerande internetuppkoppling via Wi-Fi, gratis Google Home -appen, och ett aktivt Google konto. Minimikrav finns tillgängliga på g.co/nest/devicereq. Tillgänglighet och prestanda för vissa funktioner är service-, enhets-, och nätverks-beroende och är kanske inte tillgängliga i alla områden. Alla funktioner, funktionalitet, och produktspecifikationer kan förändras utan förvarning eller skyldighet. Röstkontroll med Google Assistant kräver en kompatibel smartenhet. Google och relaterade märken och logotyper är varumärken som tillhör Google LLC. **STÄDNING OCH UNDERHÅLL** Rengör inte enheten med vätska eller sprayer när den är ansluten till ström. Rengör med en mjuk torr trasa och använd inte hårda rengöringsmedel. Hantera i enlighet med lagarna om avfallshantering i ditt område. **FREKVENSSOMRÅDE** Bluetooth, Thread: 2400-2483.5 MHz <10dBm **CE-INFORMATION** NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) förklarar härmed att denna enhet uppfyller de väsentliga kraven i direktiv 2014/53/EU och andra relevanta bestämmelser. Försäkran om överensstämmelse finns tillgänglig på <https://go.nanoleaf.me/eudocs>. **GARANTIINFORMATION** Den här produkten omfattas av en begränsad garanti från Nanoleaf®: en tvåårig gratis ersättning av defekt hårdvara. För fullständig information, se: <https://go.nanoleaf.me/warranty>.



KASSERING AV DIN GAMLA PRODUKT Produkten är utformad och tillverkad av högkvalitativa material och komponenter som kan återvinnas

och återanvändas. När denna symbol är fäst på en produkt betyder det att produkten omfattas av EU-direktiv 2012/19/EU. Ta reda på om ditt lokala insamlingssystem för elektriska och elektroniska produkter. Handla enligt dina lokala regler och kassera inte dina gamla produkter med ditt vanliga hushållsavfall. Rätt avfallshantering av din gamla produkt kommer hjälpa till att förhindra eventuella negativa konsekvenser för miljön och människors hälsa.

TR UYARILAR VE ÖNLEMLER Lütfen bu güvenlik bilgilerini dikkatlice okuyun ve gelecekte bu bilgilere yeniden başvurmak amacıyla saklayın. Yardım amaçlı makalelere ve müşteri desteğine her zaman <https://go.nanoleaf.me/support> web sitemizden ulaşabilirsiniz. Bu Nanoleaf® ürünü aşağıdaki durumlar ve amaçlar için tasarlanmamış, sertifikalandırılmamış ve kullanıma sunulmamıştır: hava akışını sınırlandırarak ve/veya ısıyı hapsederek alan içerisindeki ısıнын 40 santigrat derece veya üzerinde olmasına yol açabilecek kapalı mekanlar; hava şartları ne olursa olsun, dış mekanlarda; ıslak veya nemli ortamlarda; ürünün satış amacıyla kullanıma sunulduğu ve sertifika verildiği bölgeler ve ülkeler dışında. Ayarlı kısıcılarla kullanıma uygun değildir. Tamamen kapalı armatürlerde kullanıma uygun değildir. Bu Nanoleaf® ürünü kullanırken: Cihazı açmayın ve parçalarını söküp parçalarını çıkarmayın, aksi takdirde ürün garantisi geçersiz olur ve ürün tehlikeli hale gelir. Ağırlığı, yenisiyle değiştirilen lambalardan çok daha fazla olan lambalar söz konusu olduğunda, artan ağırlığın bazı armatürlerin ve lamba duyularının mekanik sabitliğini bozabileceğini, ve temas ve yuvaya tutunabilme kabiliyetini azaltabileceği göz önünde bulundurulmalıdır. Nanoleaf® Essentials, Nanoleaf® tarafından

Üretilen ve bir Google Account ile eşleştirilen ve Google hizmetlerini kullanarak internete bağlanan bir aydınlatma ürünüdür. Uzaktan kumanda, mobil alarmlar ve yazılım güncellemeleri dahil kurulum ve tüm özelliklere erişim için, Nanoleaf® Essentials uyumlu bir yardımcı cihaz (tam listeyi g.co/nest/assistivedevice adresinde bulabilirsiniz) ve Wi-Fi üzerinden çalışan bir internet bağlantısı, ücretsiz Google Home uygulaması ve aktif bir Google Account gerektirir. Minimum gereksinimleri g.co/nest/devicereq adresinde bulabilirsiniz. Belirli özelliklerin kullanılabilirliği ve performansı hizmete, cihaza ve ağa bağlıdır ve tüm bölgelerde kullanılmayabilir. Tüm özellikler, işlevler ve ürün teknik özellikleri bildirim veya yükümlülük olmadan değiştirilebilir. Google Assistant ile sesli denetim uyumlu bir akıllı cihaz gerektirir. Google ve ilgili işaretler ve logolar Google LLC şirketinin ticari markalarıdır. **TEMİZLİK VE BAKIM** Elektrığe bağlı olduğu zamanlarda cihazı herhangi bir sıvı veya sprey ile temizlemeyin. Ürünü yumuşak ve kuru bir bezle silin ve yıpratıcı temizlik ürünleri kullanmayın. Yaşadığınız bölge için geçerli olan imha etme kanunlarına göre elden çıkarın. **FREKANS ARALIĞI** Bluetooth, Thread: 2400-2483.5 MHz <10dBm **CE BİLGİLERİ** NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) işbu vesileyle bu cihazın 2014/53/EU Direktifinin temel gerekliliklerine ve diğer ilgili hükümlerine uygun olduğunu beyan eder. Uygun beyanı <https://go.nanoleaf.me/eudocs> adresinde görülebilir. **GARANTİ BİLGİLERİ** Bu ürün Nanoleaf® tarafından verilen sınırlı garanti kapsamındadır: bozuk donanım iki yıl süreyle ücretsiz değiştirilir. Tüm ayrıntılar için şu adresi ziyaret edin: <https://go.nanoleaf.me/warranty>.



ESKİ ÜRÜNÜNÜZÜ ELDEN ÇIKARMA Ürününüz geri dönüştürülebilir ve yeniden kullanılabilir yüksek kaliteli malzemeler ve bileşenler kullanılarak

عم لمداعته المتويو. نشرح في هذت دالوم م ادخستسا نود نم دمغانو. قفاج شامق عطقب مفيظنت يغبنيو
لوكونتورب Bluetooth: ددرتال قاطن. كتقطنم يف تايفانل نم صلختال نيناوقل أقفو جتنم ال
Thread:

قبنالاب قيبوروالا ققباظم ال تامولعم. تاو يللني م لابل لب يسي د 10 < زتره اجم 2483,5 - 2400
هابتنالا بجي اءل ادبستسا مت يتال حيباسم ال نزو يلغ هوجلم لكشرب ادنزو ديزي يتال حيباسم ال يل
فعضئي دقو حيباسم ال لداوجو قرانلا تادجو شربل يكنيناك يمل نزاوتال نم للقي دق دئال نزال نأ يل
بجوب NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) ذكرش نلعت. حابسم ال لمع رارمستسا قرتفو لاصتال
ديجوتلاب قلصل تا ذيرخال م اكحالو قيساسالا تابلطتال عم قفاوتم زاهجال انه نأ كلذ

تامولعم. <https://go.nanoleaf.me/eudocs> يلج حاتم ققباظم ال نالغ. 2014/53/EU.

قزهجال نيماع قءمل يناعم لادبستسا: Nanoleaf® نم دودجم نامشب لومشم جتنم ال انه نامشال
قرايزب لصفنت، قلم اكلا ليرصافتال يلغ لوصح للـ قبيعم ال

<https://go.nanoleaf.me/warranty>.



Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !

UK
CA



EAC



(EN) Paper collection
(DE) Papiersammlung
(ES) Recogida de papel
(FR) Collecte de papier
(PT) Coleção de papel
(IT) Raccolta carta

**Complies with
IMDA Standards
DA108679**



Nanoleaf Canada

#400 - 100 Front Street East
Toronto, ON
M5A 1E1, Canada

Nanoleaf Europe SAS

11 Rue de Lourmel
75015 Paris
France

Nanoleaf Europe SAS

P/A 4Eyes Ltd, Bay House, Cox Hill,
Perranporth, Cornwall, TR6 0AT
United Kingdom

Nanoleaf Hong Kong

NanoGrid Limited
#1301-483A Castle Peak Rd,
Kowloon, Hong Kong

Model: NL67E200, NL67B200

Rating Input: 220-240V AC, 50/60Hz

Luminous Flux: 1020 lm

Dimensions: 6 cm x 11 cm

Color Temperature: 2700-6500K,
RGBCW - Dual White

Rated Power: 9W

Dimmable: Dimmable with App



Still Need Help?

go.nanoleaf.me/support



@nanoleaf



/thenanoleaf



@nanoleafofficial